

**CITY OF SMYRNA - SUB BASIN 3
 BID TABULATION FOR RFP 18-009
 FEBRUARY 28, 2018 10:00 AM**

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	RDJE, Inc		KM Davis Contracting Co		Site Engineering, Inc		Garney	
				UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	215,000.00	215,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	285,000.00	285,000.00
2	GRADING COMPLETE	LS	1	97,000.00	97,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	875,000.00	875,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	80,000.00	80,000.00	237,090.00	237,090.00	450,000.00	450,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
4	TRENCH ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	900	94.94	85,446.00	60.00	54,000.00	100.00	90,000.00	270.00	243,000.00
5	STABILIZATION MULCH ONLY (Ds1)	SY	83,250	0.20	16,650.00	0.20	16,650.00	0.15	12,487.50	0.15	12,487.50
6	TEMPORARY SEEDING (Ds2)	SY	83,250	0.25	20,812.50	0.20	16,650.00	0.15	12,487.50	0.25	20,812.50
7	PERMANENT SEEDING (Ds3)	SY	68,250	0.40	27,300.00	0.55	37,537.50	0.50	34,125.00	0.10	6,825.00
8	SOD (Ds4)	SY	15,000	11.50	172,500.00	15.00	225,000.00	10.00	150,000.00	8.00	120,000.00
9	SLOPE STABILIZATION w/ MATTING BLANKET (Ss)	SY	6,757	1.65	11,149.05	5.50	37,163.50	2.00	13,514.00	1.00	6,757.00
10	CONSTRUCTION EXIT (Co)	EA	21	2,000.00	42,000.00	1,000.00	21,000.00	1,200.00	25,200.00	5,000.00	105,000.00
11	CONSTRUCTION ROAD (Cr)	LF	1450	27.00	39,150.00	85.00	123,250.00	30.00	43,500.00	60.00	87,000.00
12	INLET PROTECTION (Sd2)	EA	22	220.00	4,840.00	350.00	7,700.00	200.00	4,400.00	200.00	4,400.00
13	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE – SENSITIVE (Sd1-S)	LF	30,000	4.00	120,000.00	3.50	105,000.00	3.00	90,000.00	6.00	180,000.00
14	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE – NON-SENSITIVE (Sd1-NS)	LF	1,154	3.00	3,462.00	3.00	3,462.00	2.00	2,308.00	5.00	5,770.00
15	TEMPORARY STREAM CROSSING	EA	5	5,800.00	29,000.00	5,500.00	27,500.00	8,000.00	40,000.00	15,000.00	75,000.00
16	NPDES INSPECTIONS & REPORTING	MO	12	550.00	6,600.00	450.00	5,400.00	800.00	9,600.00	450.00	5,400.00
17	18 IN CONCRETE ENCASEMENT	CY	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	375.00	750.00	300.00	600.00	500.00	1,000.00
18	ADDITIONAL SUBGRADE STABILIZATION STONE	TN	1,300	36.00	46,800.00	25.00	32,500.00	40.00	52,000.00	65.00	84,500.00
19	8 IN SEWER PIPE (0 – 8 FT DEPTH)	LF	121	35.00	4,235.00	345.00	41,745.00	65.00	7,865.00	100.00	12,100.00
20	8 IN SEWER PIPE (8 – 10 FT DEPTH)	LF	65	40.00	2,600.00	355.00	23,075.00	70.00	4,550.00	101.00	6,565.00
21	18 IN SEWER PIPE (8 – 10 FT DEPTH)	LF	692	105.00	72,660.00	370.00	256,040.00	119.00	82,348.00	449.00	310,708.00
22	18 IN SEWER PIPE (10 – 12 FT DEPTH)	LF	444	125.00	55,500.00	385.00	170,940.00	129.00	57,276.00	450.00	199,800.00
23	24 IN SEWER PIPE (0 – 8 FT DEPTH)	LF	1123	146.00	163,958.00	375.00	421,125.00	137.00	153,851.00	486.00	545,778.00
24	24 IN SEWER PIPE (8 – 10 FT DEPTH)	LF	99	170.00	16,830.00	385.00	38,115.00	147.00	14,553.00	487.00	48,213.00
25	24 IN SEWER PIPE (10 - 12 FT DEPTH)	LF	291	215.00	62,565.00	405.00	117,855.00	152.00	44,232.00	491.00	142,881.00
26	24 IN SEWER PIPE (12 - 14 FT DEPTH)	LF	20	280.00	5,600.00	420.00	8,400.00	157.00	3,140.00	492.00	9,840.00
27	24 IN SEWER PIPE (14- 16 FT DEPTH)	LF	168	375.00	63,000.00	430.00	72,240.00	167.00	28,056.00	493.00	82,824.00
28	24 IN SEWER PIPE (16 - 18 FT DEPTH)	LF	20	515.00	10,300.00	455.00	9,100.00	182.00	3,640.00	494.00	9,880.00
29	24 IN SEWER PIPE (18 - 20 FT DEPTH)	LF	499	540.00	269,460.00	470.00	234,530.00	212.00	105,788.00	495.00	247,005.00
30	24 IN SEWER PIPE (20 - 22 FT DEPTH)	LF	207	540.00	111,780.00	490.00	101,430.00	232.00	48,024.00	496.00	102,672.00
31	8 IN DUCTILE IRON PIPE (0 – 8 FT DEPTH)	LF	195	75.00	14,625.00	365.00	71,175.00	94.00	18,330.00	150.00	29,250.00
32	8 IN DUCTILE IRON PIPE (14 – 16 FT DEPTH)	LF	61	250.00	15,250.00	425.00	25,925.00	129.00	7,869.00	151.00	9,211.00
33	18 IN DUCTILE IRON PIPE (8 – 10 FT DEPTH)	LF	429	212.00	90,948.00	435.00	186,615.00	174.00	74,646.00	562.00	241,098.00
34	18 IN DUCTILE IRON PIPE (12 – 14 FT DEPTH)	LF	19	240.00	4,560.00	460.00	8,740.00	184.00	3,496.00	563.00	10,697.00
35	24 IN DUCTILE IRON PIPE (0 – 8 FT DEPTH)	LF	750	285.00	213,750.00	460.00	345,000.00	207.00	155,250.00	625.00	468,750.00
36	24 IN DUCTILE IRON PIPE (8 - 10 FT DEPTH)	LF	74	285.00	21,090.00	475.00	35,150.00	217.00	16,058.00	626.00	46,324.00
37	24 IN DUCTILE IRON PIPE (12 - 14 FT DEPTH)	LF	157	350.00	54,950.00	485.00	76,145.00	227.00	35,639.00	627.00	98,439.00
38	24 IN DUCTILE IRON PIPE (14 - 16 FT DEPTH)	LF	118	540.00	63,720.00	500.00	59,000.00	237.00	27,966.00	628.00	74,104.00
39	24 IN DUCTILE IRON PIPE (18 - 20 FT DEPTH)	LF	182	540.00	98,280.00	525.00	95,550.00	282.00	51,324.00	629.00	114,478.00
40	PIPE BURSTING 26 IN HDPE (0 - 8 FT DEPTH)	LF	1661	365.00	606,265.00	450.00	747,450.00	340.00	564,740.00	594.00	986,634.00
41	PIPE BURSTING 26 IN HDPE (8 - 16 FT DEPTH)	LF	1315	440.00	578,600.00	450.00	591,750.00	400.00	526,000.00	639.00	840,285.00
42	PIPE BURSTING 26 IN HDPE (> 16 FT DEPTH)	LF	555	420.00	233,100.00	450.00	249,750.00	460.00	255,300.00	694.00	385,170.00
43	16-INCH STEEL CASING (OPEN-CUT)	LF	135	305.00	41,175.00	175.00	23,625.00	250.00	33,750.00	200.00	27,000.00

**CITY OF SMYRNA - SUB BASIN 3
 BID TABULATION FOR RFP 18-009
 FEBRUARY 28, 2018 10:00 AM**

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	RDJE, Inc		KM Davis Contracting Co		Site Engineering, Inc		Garney	
				UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE
44	28-INCH STEEL CASING (BORE)	LF	235	740.00	173,900.00	715.00	168,025.00	800.00	188,000.00	1,400.00	329,000.00
45	36-INCH STEEL CASING (OPEN-CUT)	LF	300	1,030.00	309,000.00	450.00	135,000.00	750.00	225,000.00	600.00	180,000.00
46	36-INCH STEEL CASING (BORE)	LF	400	955.00	382,000.00	745.00	298,000.00	1,000.00	400,000.00	1,700.00	680,000.00
47	PRESSURE GROUT AND ABANDON EXISTING SEWER PIPE	CY	120	400.00	48,000.00	500.00	60,000.00	400.00	48,000.00	410.00	49,200.00
48	EX SAN SEWER MANHOLE, NEW WATERTIGHT BOLT DOWN COVER	EA	23	1,000.00	23,000.00	2,500.00	57,500.00	4,000.00	92,000.00	1,200.00	27,600.00
49	SAN SEWER MANHOLE, VENT PIPE	VF	50	105.00	5,250.00	1,000.00	50,000.00	150.00	7,500.00	175.00	8,750.00
50	REINSTATE LATERAL CONNECTION TO 24 IN PVC	EA	18	4,600.00	82,800.00	4,000.00	72,000.00	5,000.00	90,000.00	6,500.00	117,000.00
51	REINSTATE LATERAL CONNECTION TO 24 IN DIP	EA	6	4,200.00	25,200.00	3,850.00	23,100.00	14,000.00	84,000.00	7,000.00	42,000.00
52	REINSTATE LATERAL CONNECTION TO 26 IN HDPE	EA	3	2,400.00	7,200.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	30,000.00
53	REINSTATE LATERAL CONNECTION TO 18 IN DIP	EA	19	3,800.00	72,200.00	3,500.00	66,500.00	8,000.00	152,000.00	6,500.00	123,500.00
54	SAN SEWER MANHOLE PRECAST (0'-8') 48 IN DIAMETER	EA	43	8,400.00	361,200.00	3,000.00	129,000.00	4,000.00	172,000.00	13,500.00	580,500.00
55	SAN SEWER MANHOLE PRECAST (0'-8') 60 IN DIAMETER BASE w/ TRANSITION SLAB TO 48 IN DIAMETER	EA	5	7,200.00	36,000.00	3,500.00	17,500.00	5,000.00	25,000.00	18,000.00	90,000.00
56	SAN SEWER MANHOLE PRECAST EXTRA DEPTH (8'-14') 48 IN DIAMETER	VF	175	250.00	43,750.00	250.00	43,750.00	300.00	52,500.00	220.00	38,500.00
57	SAN SEWER MANHOLE PRECAST EXTRA DEPTH (14'+) 48 IN DIAMETER	VF	48	280.00	13,440.00	250.00	12,000.00	400.00	19,200.00	300.00	14,400.00
58	EXISTING MANHOLE REMOVAL	EA	35	750.00	26,250.00	1,250.00	43,750.00	800.00	28,000.00	5,000.00	175,000.00
59	EXISTING MANHOLE ABANDONED	EA	5	970.00	4,850.00	1,450.00	7,250.00	800.00	4,000.00	1,500.00	7,500.00
60	ANTI-SEEP COLLAR	EA	2	2,650.00	5,300.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
61	MAINTENANCE OF SEWER FLOW	MO	12	105,000.00	1,260,000.00	15,000.00	180,000.00	50,000.00	600,000.00	1.00	12.00
62	DRIVEWAY CONCRETE, 4 IN TK	SY	467	75.00	35,025.00	110.00	51,370.00	60.00	28,020.00	80.00	37,360.00
63	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY & SIDEWALK	SY	629	13.00	8,177.00	110.00	69,190.00	15.00	9,435.00	7.00	4,403.00
64	REMOVE AND REPLACE ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	6,100	30.00	183,000.00	95.00	579,500.00	80.00	488,000.00	39.00	237,900.00
65	CONC SIDEWALK, 4 IN	SY	161	72.00	11,592.00	100.00	16,100.00	50.00	8,050.00	56.00	9,016.00
66	REMOVE AND REPLACE ASPHALT WALKWAY	SY	199	63.00	12,537.00	80.00	15,920.00	60.00	11,940.00	50.00	9,950.00
67	REMOVE AND REPLACE WOODEN WALKWAY	LF	755	22.00	16,610.00	50.00	37,750.00	200.00	151,000.00	65.00	49,075.00
68	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONC CURB & GUTTER	LF	2,565	29.00	74,385.00	65.00	166,725.00	50.00	128,250.00	21.00	53,865.00
69	TEMPORARY CHAINLINK FENCING	LF	1,459	5.50	8,024.50	35.00	51,065.00	10.00	14,590.00	20.00	29,180.00
70	REPLACE EXISTING CHAIN LINK FENCING (6-FT)	LF	1,066	17.00	18,122.00	35.00	37,310.00	40.00	42,640.00	37.00	39,442.00
71	REPLACE EXISTING CHAIN LINK FENCING (4-FT)	LF	348	11.00	3,828.00	35.00	12,180.00	35.00	12,180.00	34.00	11,832.00
72	REPLACE WIRE FENCE	LF	444	10.00	4,440.00	35.00	15,540.00	35.00	15,540.00	14.00	6,216.00
73	REPLACE WROUGHT IRON FENCE	LF	78	55.00	4,290.00	35.00	2,730.00	200.00	15,600.00	45.00	3,510.00
74	REPLACE WOODEN FENCE	LF	412	11.00	4,532.00	35.00	14,420.00	60.00	24,720.00	30.00	12,360.00
75	PLUNGE POOL	LS	1	23,000.00	23,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
76	STORM DRAIN OUTLET PROTECTION	SY	1,100	43.00	47,300.00	30.00	33,000.00	70.00	77,000.00	4.00	4,400.00
77	CONSTRUCTION CONTINGENCY	EA	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
				Total Base Bid:	\$ 7,428,713.05	Total Base Bid:	\$ 7,890,298.00	Total Base Bid:	\$ 7,914,078.00	Total Base Bid:	\$ 9,788,129.00
				Bid Form Amount	\$ 7,428,713.05	Bid Form Amount	\$ 7,890,298.00	Bid Form Amount	\$ 7,914,078.00	Bid Form Amount	\$ 9,788,129.00
				Difference:	\$ -	Difference:	\$ -	Difference:	\$ -	Difference:	\$ -